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CODESA
20 AND 21 DECEMBER 1991

AGENDA

Day One

OPENING: CHIEF JUSTICE CORBETT
PRAYERS

CHIEF JUSTICE HANDS OVER TO CO-CHAIRPERSONS:
JUSTICE SCHABORT AND JUSTICE MAHOMED

OPENING REMARKS BY LEADERS OF DELEGATIONS [15 MIN EACH]
ADOPTION AND SIGNING OF A DECLARATION OF INTENT

Day Two

CONSIDERATION OF STANDING RULES
FORMATION AND TERMS OF REFERENCE OF WORKING GROUPS
THE WAY FORWARD: INCLUDING

Administration

Starting date for working groups

Next plenary meeting of CODESA
Further participants at CODESA

Friday
09:30

12:30 -
15:45 -

18:30

PROGRAMME

Saturday

09:00 Meeting starts
10:30 - 11:00 Tea
s Conclusion

Participants seated
Photo session inside hall
14:00 Lunch
16:15 Tea
Cocktail
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