MCH91-68-6-1



# CODESA 20 AND 21 DECEMBER 1991

## AGENDA

### Day One

- **OPENING: CHIEF JUSTICE CORBETT** 1.
- 2. PRAYERS
- CHIEF JUSTICE HANDS OVER TO CO-CHAIRPERSONS: 3. JUSTICE SCHABORT AND JUSTICE MAHOMED 0
  - OPENING REMARKS BY LEADERS OF DELEGATIONS [15 MIN EACH] 4.
  - ADOPTION AND SIGNING OF A DECLARATION OF INTENT 5.

### Day Two

- CONSIDERATION OF STANDING RULES 6.
- FORMATION AND TERMS OF REFERENCE OF WORKING GROUPS 7.
- THE WAY FORWARD: INCLUDING 8.
  - Administration
  - Starting date for working groups Next plenary meeting of CODESA

  - Further participants at CODESA

## PROGRAMME

#### Friday

09:30	Participants seated
	Photo session inside hall
12:30 - 14:00	Lunch
15:45 - 16:15	Tea
18:30	Cocktail

#### Saturday

09:00 10:30 - 11:00 . . . .

Meeting starts Tea Conclusion

--000---

Eved1

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA

PO Box 307, Isando, 1600, South Africa. Telephone (011) 397-1198/99. Fax (011) 397-2211